1515 3rd Street

San Francisco, CA 94158

Uber Tax ID Number: 45-2647441

Efrain Cotto

Code: efrainc814ue

Tax Summary for 2023

Thanks for doing driving with Uber in 2023. Below is a breakdown of your earnings over the year that may help you file your taxes.

Driving Totals 4,634 62,630

Online Miles shows all of the miles you drove while online,
including off trip miles.

COMPLETED TRIPS ONLINE MILES

g

Your Gross Payment Expenses, Fees and Tax Your Net Payout
Total Trip Earnings from Uber plus any other Expenses, Fees and Tax. For a complete breakdown, Not for tax filing purposes. This amount represents
additional earnings please refer to table 1 on page 2. what was paid in your bank account.
Reportable Payments Expenses, Fees and Tax +$30,696.93 NetEarnings +$58,219.33
Gross Trip Earnings +$75,864.75 Reimbursements: Tolls, Airport fees

and Surcharges +$12.52
Total Additional Earnings +$13,064.03 g

$88,928.78 $30,696.93 $58,231.85

This is not an official tax document. Uber does not offer any tax advice.

Check with a tax professional or go to t.uber.com/taxes-fag for more information



Efrain Cotto

Code: efrainc814ue

Tax Summary for 2023

Table 1 - Expenses, Fees, Tax and Reimbursement

1515 3rd Street

San Francisco, CA 94158

Uber Tax ID Number: 45-2647441

Allitems marked with a* may be tax deductible. Your online mileage may also be deductible. Need help filing? Get help from the tax experts. Visit

tuber.com/turbotax or consult a tax professional for more information.

Expenses, Fees and Tax

Uber service fee/other adjustments®

Booking fee*

Split fare fee*

Airport and city fees collected*

Driver OccAcc Insurance*

Garnishment

Other miscellaneous charges*

Reimbursements

Tolls, airport fees and surcharges®

TOTAL EXPENSES, FEES, TAX AND REIMBURSEMENTS

"Uber Service Fee / Other Adjustments" includes both the Uber Service Fee and certain other items such as: 1) pricing adjustments due to Uber-provided rider promotions, or 2) differences between

the rider’s upfront price and your earnings.

Table - 2 Additional Payments from Uber or Subsidiaries

Incentives
Other Miscellaneous Payment
Driver OccAcc insurance

TOTAL ADDITIONAL EARNINGS

This is not an official tax document. Uber does not offer any tax advice.

Check with a tax professional or go to t.uber.com/taxes-faq for more information.

$23,793.69

$69.09

$0.50

$3,108.60

$415.19

$3138.24

$171.62

$12.52

$30,709.45

$11,823.13

$825.71

$415.19

$13,064.03



Efrain Cotto

Code: efrainc814ue

Tax Summary for 2023

Table 3 - Completed trips and online miles per month

Driving total per month

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Driving Totals

Completed trips

356

252

380

376

501

340

451

399

397

501

411

270

4,634

This is not an official tax document. Uber does not offer any tax advice.

Check with a tax professional or go to t.uber.com/taxes-fag for more information.

1515 3rd Street

San Francisco, CA 94158

Uber Tax ID Number: 45-2647441

Online miles

4,555

3194

5474

5136

5983

4,999

6,113

5783

5122

6,813

5744

3714

62,630



