

1515 3rd Street

San Francisco, CA 94158

Uber Tax ID Number: 45-2647441

Efrain Cotto

Code: efrainc814ue

Tax Summary for 2023

Thanks for doing driving with Uber in 2023. Below is a breakdown of your earnings over the year that may help you file your taxes.

Driving Totals

4,634

62,630

Online Miles shows all of the miles you drove while online, including off trip miles.

COMPLETED TRIPS

ONLINE MILES





Your Gross Payment

Total Trip Earnings from Uber plus any other additional earnings

Expenses, Fees and Tax

please refer to table 1 on page 2.

Your Net Payout

Expenses, Fees and Tax. For a complete breakdown, Not for tax filing purposes. This amount represents what was paid in your bank account.

Reportable Payments

Gross Trip Earnings

+ \$75.864.75

Expenses, Fees and Tax + \$30,696.93 Net Earnings

+ \$58,219.33

Total Additional Earnings

+ \$13,064.03

Reimbursements: Tolls, Airport fees and Surcharges

+ \$12.52

\$88,928.78

\$30,696.93

\$58,231.85



1515 3rd Street

San Francisco, CA 94158

Uber Tax ID Number: 45-2647441

Efrain Cotto

Code: efrainc814ue

Tax Summary for 2023

${\sf Table\,1-Expenses, Fees, Tax\, and\, Reimbursement}$

All items marked with a* may be tax deductible. Your online mileage may also be deductible. Need help filing? Get help from the tax experts. Visit tuber.com/turbotax or consult a tax professional for more information.

Expenses, Fees and Tax	
Uber service fee/other adjustments*	\$23,793.69
Booking fee*	\$69.09
Split fare fee*	\$0.50
Airport and city fees collected*	\$3,108.60
Driver OccAcc Insurance*	\$415.19
Garnishment	\$3,138.24
Other miscellaneous charges*	\$171.62
Reimbursements	
Tolls, airport fees and surcharges*	\$12.52
TOTAL EXPENSES, FEES, TAX AND REIMBURSEMENTS	\$30,709.45

"Uber Service Fee / Other Adjustments" includes both the Uber Service Fee and certain other items such as: 1) pricing adjustments due to Uber-provided rider promotions, or 2) differences between the rider's upfront price and your earnings.

Table - 2 Additional Payments from Uber or Subsidiaries

Incentives	\$11,823.13
Other Miscellaneous Payment	\$825.71
Driver OccAcc insurance	\$415.19
TOTAL ADDITIONAL EARNINGS	\$13,064.03

This is not an official tax document. Uber does not offer any tax advice.

Check with a tax professional or go to tuber.com/taxes-faq for more information.



1515 3rd Street

San Francisco, CA 94158

Uber Tax ID Number: 45-2647441

Efrain Cotto

Code: efrainc814ue

Tax Summary for 2023

Table 3 - Completed trips and online miles per month

Driving total per month	Completed trips	Online miles
January	356	4,555
February	252	3,194
March	380	5,474
April	376	5,136
May	501	5,983
June	340	4,999
July	451	6,113
August	399	5,783
September	397	5,122
October	501	6,813
November	411	5,744
December	270	3,714
Driving Totals	4,634	62,630

This is not an official tax document. Uber does not offer any tax advice.

 $Check\ with\ a\ tax\ professional\ or\ go\ to\ tuber.com/taxes-faq\ for\ more\ information.$